Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 7 - 8, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 33% 35% 28% 18% 32% 36% 36% 35% 11% 31% 25%
Off on the wrong track 56% 60% 53% 59% 58% 50% 57% 60% 54% 71% 54% 53%
Not sure 13% 7% 12% 14% 24% 18% 7% 4% 11% 18% 15% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (804) (471) (529) (207) (243) (342) (208) (742) (100) (109) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 12% 30% 61% 6% 68% 28% 31% 42% 31% 34% 31% 26%
Off on the wrong track 56% 82% 49% 30% 89% 24% 59% 57% 47% 57% 53% 57% 57%
Not sure 13% 6% 20% 9% 6% 8% 13% 12% 10% 12% 13% 12% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (346) (416) (238) (318) (312) (444) (255) (175) (212) (239) (378) (171)
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March 7 - 8, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 28% 24% 21% 12% 19% 25% 35% 27% 5% 22% 15%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 19% 16% 19% 19% 17% 13% 19% 5% 19% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 12% 13% 17% 13% 13% 6% 10% 20% 14% 20%
Strongly disapprove 40% 47% 37% 43% 40% 34% 41% 46% 38% 58% 35% 34%
Not sure 8% 2% 8% 7% 12% 15% 4% 0% 6% 13% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (804) (471) (529) (207) (243) (342) (208) (742) (100) (109) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 23% 4% 18% 59% 1% 64% 17% 26% 37% 18% 22% 24% 26%
Somewhat approve 17% 5% 22% 26% 2% 27% 17% 18% 18% 19% 17% 20% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 15% 7% 9% 4% 17% 10% 4% 12% 8% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 40% 74% 31% 6% 86% 5% 40% 38% 39% 43% 44% 36% 42%
Not sure 8% 4% 14% 2% 2% 1% 8% 8% 3% 7% 9% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (346) (416) (238)  (318)  (312)  (444) (255) (175) (212) (239) (378)  (171)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 28% 24% 27% 15% 31% 21% 34% 25% * 33% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 60% 64% 56% 61% 43% 69% 62% 61% * 49% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 12% 12% 17% 24% 26% 10% 4% 13% * 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 101% *
Unweighted N (403) (335) (224) (179) (61) (93) (149) (100) (333) (8) (42) (20)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% * 19% 31% * 30% 26% 22% 29% 24% 26% 22% 37%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% * 63% 58% * 59% 58% 60% 58% 56% 63% 62% 55%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% * 18% 11% * 11% 16% 18% 13% 20% 12% 15% 8%
Totals 100% * 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (403) (29) (169) (205) (10) (280) (152) (109) (95) (79) (98) (170) (56)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 54% 46% 49% 42% 45% 50% 54% 48% 55% 43% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 41% 44% 43% 49% 44% 41% 40% 44% 41% 41% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 5% 8% 5% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (535) (449) (223) (312) (124) (122) (181) (108) (371) (82) (58) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 61% 34% 14% 60% * 46% 44% 52% 53% 53% 46% 40%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 34% 53% 73% 36% * 43% 50% 41% 41% 40% 44% 50%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 13% 14% 3% * 11% 6% 7% 6% 7% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (535) (304) (201) (30) (302) (26) (263) (130) (75) (120) (126) (187) (102)
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March 7 - 8, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
5A. Trump Tweets March 7, 2019 — Breaking News @MSNBC: ’Cohen’s lawyer contradicts Cohen’s testimony about never seeking a Presidential
Pardon.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, March 7, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 19% 13% 9% 13% 20% 19% 18% 4% 15% 9%
Good 10% 10% 11% 8% 10% 6% 10% 13% 9% 9% 13% 9%
OK 29% 25% 27% 31% 28% 37% 29% 21% 30% 27% 27% 31%
Bad 20% 18% 18% 22% 25% 18% 17% 24% 20% 23% 15% 29%
Terrible 25% 28% 25% 26% 29% 26% 24% 24% 23% 37% 31% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (794) (467) (521) (205) (241) (337) (205) (734) (98) (109) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 4% 12% 40% 0% 45% 11% 20% 22% 11% 15% 18% 17%
Good 10% 2% 10% 20% 2% 19% 8% 11% 16% 5% 10% 10% 12%
OK 29% 21% 35% 30% 21% 28% 31% 25% 29% 34% 30% 32% 15%
Bad 20% 27% 22% 7% 27% 6% 24% 20% 12% 24% 19% 17% 24%
Terrible 25% 46% 21% 4% 50% 2% 26% 23% 21% 26% 26% 22% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (342) (414) (232) (317) (305) (438) (253) (173) (208) (234) (375) (171)
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5B. Trump Tweets March 7, 2019 — We are on track to APPREHEND more than one million people coming across the Southern Border this year.
Great job by Border Patrol (and others) who are working in a Broken System. Can be fixed by Congress so easily and quickly if only the Democrats
would get on board!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, March 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 20% 14% 18% 26% 33% 26% 6% 24% 16%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 7% 13% 15% 12% 14% 6% 8% 11%
OK 19% 13% 17% 22% 24% 28% 16% 8% 17% 27% 19% 24%
Bad 15% 13% 18% 13% 24% 12% 14% 12% 14% 16% 18% 24%
Terrible 31% 36% 27% 35% 32% 29% 29% 35% 29% 45% 32% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (800) (470) (524) (204) (243) (340) (207) (741) (98) (107) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 4% 20% 56% 2% 61% 18% 28% 35% 16% 25% 26% 23%
Good 12% 6% 13% 19% 2% 21% 10% 13% 18% 13% 13% 13% 8%
OK 19% 13% 24% 18% 10% 14% 24% 16% 7% 22% 16% 22% 14%
Bad 15% 17% 20% 4% 20% 3% 17% 12% 15% 14% 14% 14% 21%
Terrible 31% 59% 23% 4% 67% 2% 32% 31% 26% 35% 33% 26% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (342) (415) (237)  (316)  (311)  (439) (254) (175) (210) (237) (376)  (171)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 7 - 8, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets March 7, 2019 — It was not a campaign contribution, and there were no violations of the campaign finance laws by me. Fake
News!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, March 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 14% 10% 14% 19% 24% 20% 5% 13% 9%
Good 11% 12% 11% 10% 8% 10% 13% 11% 13% 6% 7% 7%
OK 23% 17% 23% 23% 29% 32% 19% 15% 22% 23% 30% 33%
Bad 15% 14% 15% 16% 18% 14% 14% 16% 15% 15% 17% 20%
Terrible 34% 37% 31% 36% 35% 30% 35% 34% 31% 50% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (794) (467) (522) (205) (242) (338) (204) (736) (98) (107) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 17% 4% 13% 43% 0% 47% 13% 21% 23% 13% 17% 18% 19%
Good 11% 4% 10% 23% 2% 22% 8% 14% 17% 11% 7% 13% 11%
OK 23% 10% 32% 25% 8% 24% 27% 18% 19% 21% 25% 26% 16%
Bad 15% 19% 17% 7% 20% 6% 18% 13% 8% 15% 16% 15% 16%
Terrible 34% 62% 27% 3% 70% 1% 34% 34% 32% 40% 35% 28% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (343) (411) (235)  (316)  (308) (437) (252) (174) (209) (233) (376)  (171)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 7 - 8, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets March 7, 2019 — Democrats just blocked @FoxNews from holding a debate. Good, then I think I'll do the same thing with the
Fake News Networks and the Radical Left Democrats in the General Election debates!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, March 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 16% 11% 17% 21% 31% 24% 5% 19% 9%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10% 4% 10% 5%
OK 20% 13% 19% 20% 23% 24% 19% 13% 19% 21% 19% 24%
Bad 17% 15% 18% 17% 21% 17% 17% 14% 15% 21% 19% 29%
Terrible 34% 39% 30% 37% 38% 31% 33% 34% 32% 48% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (798) (469) (523) (204) (243) (338) (207) (739) (97) (109) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 6% 18% 46% 2% 56% 15% 24% 29% 17% 19% 22% 21%
Good 9% 3% 10% 16% 3% 16% 8% 9% 12% 5% 8% 12% 7%
OK 20% 11% 25% 22% 7% 18% 24% 17% 14% 20% 20% 23% 13%
Bad 17% 17% 20% 11% 19% 8% 19% 16% 10% 24% 14% 14% 22%
Terrible 34% 62% 27% 5% 70% 3% 33% 33% 35% 35% 39% 29% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (342) (415) (235)  (316)  (309)  (439) (254) (175) (209) (237) (376)  (170)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 7 - 8, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets March 7, 2019 — Wall Street Journal: ’More migrant families crossing into the U.S. illegally have been arrested in the first five
months of the federal fiscal year than in any prior full year, We are doing a great job at the border, but this is a National Emergency!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, March 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 18% 12% 17% 25% 27% 23% 7% 23% 18%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 7% 10% 11% 16% 13% 4% 6% 8%
OK 20% 13% 21% 20% 30% 27% 17% 8% 19% 25% 21% 28%
Bad 16% 15% 16% 16% 20% 13% 16% 16% 16% 19% 16% 12%
Terrible 32% 36% 29% 34% 32% 32% 31% 34% 29% 45% 34% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (788) (458) (521) (203) (237) (336) (203) (731) (96) (105) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 19% 50% 2% 56% 17% 25% 30% 15% 23% 22% 22%
Good 11% 4% 12% 20% 1% 21% 8% 14% 14% 9% 10% 13% 10%
OK 20% 13% 26% 20% 9% 15% 25% 13% 17% 21% 20% 23% 13%
Bad 16% 17% 20% 7% 21% 5% 17% 17% 9% 19% 15% 14% 19%
Terrible 32% 63% 24% 3% 67% 2% 33% 31% 30% 35% 32% 28% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (979)  (337)  (408)  (234)  (312)  (305)  (434) (251) (170) (208) (233) (370)  (168)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 7 - 8, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets March 7, 2019 — Congressman Chris Stewart: 'No one is accusing the President of a crime and yet they (the Democrats) are
issuing hundreds of subpoenas. This is unprecedented.” They are desperately trying to find anything they can, even a punctuation mistake in a
document!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, March 7, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 21% 16% 9% 15% 23% 25% 22% 6% 15% 14%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 7% 10% 13% 11% 9% 11% 2%
OK 23% 16% 20% 26% 28% 32% 20% 12% 22% 25% 24% 28%
Bad 19% 18% 20% 18% 23% 17% 19% 17% 19% 19% 19% 29%
Terrible 29% 33% 28% 30% 27% 29% 28% 33% 27% 41% 31% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (801) (471) (524) (206) (243) (341) (205) (739) (99) (109) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 5% 17% 41% 1% 52% 14% 23% 29% 14% 19% 20% 19%
Good 10% 5% 10% 18% 4% 16% 9% 10% 14% 9% 10% 14% 5%
OK 23% 13% 31% 21% 12% 18% 27% 18% 15% 20% 24% 25% 21%
Bad 19% 27% 19% 8% 27% 6% 21% 19% 14% 25% 17% 16% 23%
Terrible 29% 50% 22% 11% 56% 8% 28% 30% 27% 32% 30% 25% 33%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (344)  (413) (238)  (316) (311) (442) (255) (175) (210) (237) (377)  (171)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 27% 29% 33% 22% 19% 27% 30% 32% 31% 12% 27% 23%
Inappropriate 57% 59% 53% 61% 65% 51% 57% 56% 55% 72% 59% 55%
Not sure 15% 12% 14% 17% 16% 22% 13% 13% 15% 16% 15% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (991) (800) (468) (523) (204) (238) (341) (208) (740) (99) (104) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 27% 8% 24% 62% 3% 62% 23% 33% 37% 22% 24% 33% 24%
Inappropriate 57% 85% 54% 23% 93% 17% 61% 53% 52% 62% 60% 51% 62%
Not sure 15% 7% 22% 15% 4% 20% 16% 14% 1% 16% 16% 16% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (991) (344) (411) (236) (317) (311) (439) (255) (173) (212) (238) (372) (169)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 35% 38% 28% 28% 32% 34% 36% 35% 20% 35% 29%
No 52% 52% 48% 55% 53% 49% 53% 52% 50% 66% 49% 52%
Not sure 16% 12% 13% 18% 19% 19% 13% 13% 16% 14% 16% 19%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996) (803) (469) (527) (205) (242) (341) (208) (741) (98) (109) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 13% 31% 66% 8% 70% 28% 36% 46% 25% 30% 40% 29%
No 52% 76% 49% 22% 85% 14% 57% 51% 40% 55% 53% 47% 56%
Not sure 16% 11% 21% 12% 7% 16% 15% 13% 14% 19% 17% 13% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (345) (413) (238) (318) (311) (443) (255) (175) (212) (239) (376) (169)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 7 - 8, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.424 to 3.48,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.436.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

48 questions not reported.

You
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